
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3497
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
RECOVERY OF ARMS AT METRO STATIONS
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of firearms and live cartridges recovered from commuters at various Metro Stations and the action taken against them by CISF officers during each of the last three years and the current year in the NCT of Delhi; and

(b) the measures taken by the Government to deploy more CISF officers at Metro Stations and to ensure the safety of the commuters?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): The quantum of firearms and live cartridges recovered from commuters at various Metro Stations and the details of cases registered during the last three years and current year i.e. 2010, 2011, 2012 & 2013 (upto 28.02.2013) is as under:

Year Quantum of recovered    Cases
 Fire Arms live cartridges Registered
2010 2   20   7
2011 7   13   13
2012 9   42   27
2013  2   3   2
(upto 28.02.13)

(b): A revised proposal for deployment of more CISF personnel at Metro Stations to ensure the safety of the commuters has been sent to Committee of Secretaries.
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